
Tuesday, June 16AW tener
9.34 a.m...Military Bands and Ballads10. 0 Devotions: Rev. E..C. Walsh10.16 British Orchestras ;

10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: The New
Books, reviewed by Professor S. Mus-Srove (NZBS) (a repetition of lastnight’s broadcast. from iYA); The Am-.
bassadress; Scenes from N.Z. Life: The.Steamer Express (NZBS)
11.30 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch Musie
12.37 p.m. Country Journal (NZBS)2.0 Take It From Here (BBC) (a repe-tition of Friday’s. broadcast from 1YA)
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture: Calm Sea and Prosperous
Voyage MendelssohnCantata No. 51: Praise God in all
Countries Bach
Symphony No, 5 in € Minor, Op. 67

Beethoven
3.30 The Caravan Passes3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 The Mastersingers4.30 Light Concert5.0 Johnny Denis Novelty Groups5.15 Children’s Session: Michael playsexamination pieces; R. W. Roach talksabout the Zoo
* The Sweetwod Serenaders6. 0 Market ReportPopular Artists15 In Your Garden this Week (R. L.Thornton)
7.30 Pem Sheppard’s Dance Band, withEdwin Duff (Studio)7.50 Novatime Trio8.0 Raie de Costa (piano)Four Aces Suite Mayer!$12: George Formby, Sarah Gregory andWarde Donovan with Chorus and the
Palace Theatre Orchestra
Vocal Gems from Zip Goes a Million

Posford
8.30 The Auckland Studio Octet directed
by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)
8.30 The Royal Opera House Orchestra,Cevent Garden, conducted by Hugo Rig-nold &Ballet Suite:. Mam’selle Angot (Act 1)

: : Lecocq-Jacob9.47. Fred ‘Waring’s Pennsylvanians10. 0 Teddy Wilson’s Quartet.10.30 Close down i. {

IVES AVEKLANe6. Opm, =Dinner Music7.0 The Boston Symphony OrchestraSymphonic Poem: Tapiola, Op: 112
SibeliusEl Salon Mexico Copland7.30 The Novel in N.Z.: John Reid dis-cusses The N.Z. hoe since 1939TABS)

7.45 The London Baroque EnsembleSerenade in D Minor, Op:. 44 Dvorak8.10 DORA DRAKE (soprano) hice(Studio) ..
facie hae8.30 ‘The Pro Arte String Quartet, withAnthony Pini (’cello) ie mee

Quintet in C, Op. 163 ae ae9.15 Lili Kraus (piano) f ‘
acaVaridtions in E Flat, Op, 35° (Frotéa)

‘Beethoven9.32 Smoking: A "feature about itscharms, and its dangers, written byRichard Gordon, ets by Nesta Pain(‘40.2 The New York Philharmonic-Symphony OrchestraBallet’ Suite: Gayaneh Khachaturian10.30 Close down :

] Y, D) 1250 ka 240m.
5. O p.m. Melody Mixture
5.45 RUSS Morgan Entertains6. 0 + The°-Companions of Song6.15 Officer Crosby ;

6.30 .. Light and Bright7. 0 Doris Day7.15 © Harry Dawson7.30 Radio Rotunda
7.45 Local Artists on Record8. 0 Lady onthe Sereen (BBC)8.30 Dance Bands and Vocalists8. 0 Time for a Change
9.30 Edmundo Ros, The Keynotes, andSemprini .

10. 0. District Weather Forecast
Close down>) WHANGAREIMS 970 ke. 309m,

—7, Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7:45 j§$.Weather Report and Tides8.0 #£«®4Junior Request Session
3. 0 Women’s News from -Town nebeth Bauman)

9.15 A Tree Grows in Brooklyn
9.30 Rivertown9.45 The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie~ (last broadcast)
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Melody Fare45 Variety Time
. Oo SongtimeDossier on Dumetrius
-30 Turntable Rhythmie Jerome Kern Souvenirs
pis
eJohn Hendrik (tenor)
Concert Miniatures: Henry Weber’swith Nancy Carr (soprano)

(VOA)
8.45 Of Kings and Queens: The Streets

_

Of London, a talk by Margot Campbell94 London Studio Melodies: The
Melachrino Orchestra, with the Peter

, Knight Singers (BBC)10. 0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

IPXAH ieee en
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 Weather Report9. . Musical Mailbox: Cambridge93 Winter is a-cumin’ in
9.45 Piano Groups10. O Rivertown
10.15 The Black Mantilla10.30 The Dark God10.45 Songs for All
11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shoppers’ .Guide; Kitty Foyle: Overseas
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather ForecastTO Marian Anderson (contralto)1.15 Orchestral Dances
1.30 Lady in Distress
1.45 Choirs from Wales2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Styled by Charlie Kunz6.15 Destination Venus6.30 Felix King and his Orchestra
6.45 Doris Day7. 0 Sabotage7.15 Harp in the South
7.30 Organists All
7.45 Melody for Two8. 0 Frankton Stock Sale Report8.15 Violinists of Note
8.30 EUGENE DUBROVAY (piano)Music by Kreisler

(Studio)
8.45 Talk: More Early Waikato History,the second talk by J. H. Penniket9.4 America Sings: Thomas L. Thomas(baritone) (VOA)
9.30 ZB Book Review (NZBS)10. 0 The Wayne King Show (VOA)10.30 Close down

UWS efi tORea
9.35a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street10.0 The. London Symphony Orcvestra*10.15 Accompanied by Gerald Moore10.30 Light Orchestras +
10.45 Music While You Work11.15 Taik: Voices of Africa, by JoanFaulkner Blake, illustrated by actualityrecordings (NZBS)
(11.44 At the Console: Bobby Pagan12. 0 ‘Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Farm Talk: History of Grassesand Clovers, Italian Ryegrass and shortrotation Ryegrass, by G.. S. Harris,D.S.LR. (NZRBS)
2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Accordion Interlude
2.45 Peter Dawson Presents
3. 0 Marek Weber’s Orchestra
3.15 Classical Music
Symphony No. 7 in A, Op. 92Eleven Viennese Dances Beethoven4.0 Voices in Harmony4.15 The New Mayfair Orchestra4.30 Musical Comedy

5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Days.With Eskimo Children, and kidnapped5.30 In the Modern Manner
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.45 Memories of Vienna
6.56 Hamilton Stock Market Report7.15 Kenneth Werner (Australian bari-

5tone
Goin’ Home| Dvorak-FisherAmore Skylar
Could I But Express in Song

Malashkin
. Temple Bells Woodforde-Finden

>A NZBS)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests9.30 A Case for Cleveland
10.10 Music of Irving Berlin10.30 Close down

2hNe
6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington. City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough Weather |Forecast
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Dbevotional service
10.30 The Guy Lombardo Show
11. 0 Women’s Session: Joan Cochran
reviews "The Great Enterprise," by Dr.H. A. Overstreet; The Origin of NurseryKhymes, by Barbara Cooper; OpeningNight: Morning at the Vulcan, by NgaioMarsh (NZBS)
11.30 Featured Singer: Thomas BE.Thomas
11.46 Reginald Foort (organ)
12. O Lunch Music
2. O p.m. CLASSICAL HOUROverture: The Bartered Bride
The Moldau Smetana
Serenadé in E for Strings Dvorak|

3. 0 The Citadel
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 To Have and To Hold
4.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 The Salon Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Tuesday NightStory; Query Man’s Quiz
(6.45 Popular Parade6. 0 What’s in the Name? Waiwhaka-
ata and Orakeikorako )

«6. Tea Dance
6.19 stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report7.15 Her Majesty’s Customs: Beatingthe Customs, or Not, the fourth talk
in which W. H. Graham recalls early
days in the N.Z. Customs (NZBS)
7.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (To be
repeated from 2YA at 11.30 on Friday)
8. 0 Dance Music
8.30 Variety Cavalcade: Gillie Potter,The Dance Bands, Max Miller and Beni-amino Gigli3 Jay Wilbur Strings
10. 0 Wages of Virtue
10.30 Cricket: Commentary on _ FirstTest, Australia v. England12.35 Close down

QVC WELLINGTON
O pm. Early Evening Concert0 Dinner Music’
0 Ruth Pearl (violin), Jean McCart-
ey (viola) and Marie Vandewart
gello)uy Lilburn

(Studio)7.22 Walter Gieseking (piano) bs

Suite No. 5 in E HandelElisabeth Schumann (soprano)She Never Told Her LoveThe Sailors’ Song HaydnThe London Baroque’ Ensemble, con-ducted by Karl Haas
Serenade in E Flat, K.375 Mozart8. 0 The Compleat Angler, by IsaakWalton, A sélection of readifgs fromthe Discourse between Venator ‘andPiscator, prepared for "hemp sete byNorman Ventura (NZBS)8.19 Operatic Recital: Eugene Conley(tenor)

8.30 The National Orchestra conductedby Warwick Braithwaite
Overture: Prince Igor Borodinscherzo from the Octet Mendelssohn
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor, Op. 64

Tchaikovski

5.
6.
7

-~3

(NZBS)

.
:

9.30

10

Schiumph, ~ Lover (The PrincePhilirai aad Je nai pas la plumema Tante
10 Vronsky and Babin (duo-pianists)Ktude No, 4 BabinHow Fair This Spot
Floods of Spring RachmaninoftEtude No, 4 Rimsky-KorsakovScaramouche Milhaud10.30 Close down

2VD WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m.
-F, Op.m.. Variety7.30 Chaminade Wrote These7.45
8. 0 The Man-Who Leads the Band:|
Unwilling Masquerade

Billy Cotton
8.30 Chips
3. 0= Ye Olde Time Musie Hall
30 Barchester Towers (BBC)10. O District Weather Forecast

=oClose down

Anna Russel Sings: Advice on Songselections for Concert Singers, includ-ing the following arias and art songs:

=e aa" 6h’ EEQe 1010 ke, 297 m,
7. Oam. Kreakfast Session
7.30 District WSs

oad Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Lrvine)9.15 Famous Frauds
9.30 Harp in the south
9.45 Drama of Medicine10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Twenty Questions7. 0 Felix King and his Orchestra7.15 Variety Time7.30 Masters of the Accordion7.45 Light and Bright8. 0 Alan Loveday (N.Z. violinist) andRuth Stanfield (English pianist)First halt of a Public RecitalAlan Loveday and Ruth Stantieldsonata in E Minor, K.304 MozartAlan Loveday
Partita No. 6 in E Minor Bach
Ruth Stanfield
LiIsle Joyeuse DebussyNocturne No. 2 in B, Op. 33, No. 2

Faure
Moveimnent Perpetuel Poulenc
(From the Opera House)

9. 3 Family Album
9.45 Owen Brannigan (bass) and the
New Concert Orchestra

—

10.15 Music for Strings
10.30 Close down .

QV sedter sem
9.34¢4a.m. livusewives’ Choice
10. 0 Devotional service
10.148 Master Music
10.45 Miss Billy
11. 0 Music While You. Work
11.30 South Sea Melodies
11.45 Light Pianists
12. O Lunch Music
12.12 p.m. Hawke’s Bay Orchardist andMarket Gardener (Department of Agri-culture)2.0 Musie While You Work
2.45 For the Countrywoman (DorothyRickard)
3.15 Classical session
Piano Sonata in B Flat Minor

Balakirey
it) The Donald Peers Showz Musie from the Ballroom
5 Folk Musie-o Children’s session: Badger’s Beech
~ (NZBS) (new serial), and Kidnapped

4
4
4
5
U Pollyanna
Dinner Musie15 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer (R. G.Montgomery)7.30 Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade| 8. 0 Ivanhoe, by Sir Walter Scott,

/ adapted by J. R. Gregson (BBC) (Part
1 of 3. parts)
9.30 The Vienna Philharmonic. Orehes-tra conducted by Wilhelm Furtwangler
|
Symphony No, 3 in E Flat. Op. 55(Eroica Beethoven10.30 Close downOP NMeget

|

/

/

7. O-a.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast9. O Around the Town with Ena Cart-wright
9.15 Love at Arms
9.30 Drama of Medicine
9.45 Music You’ll Remember10. O Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts

|

YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.36,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6.0 am. London News; Cricket: StumpsScoreboard of first Test, Australia y. Eng-land, at Trent Bridae7. 0, 8. Q London News; Breakfast Session
7.18, 8.10 Cricket Scoreboard
9. 4 Correspondence School Session9.30 Dr. Turbott’s Talk: Tuberculosis, Cureand Prevention
12.33 p.m. Cricket: Eye-witness account of
day’s play
1.25 Broadcasts to Schools6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
: Cricket: Prospects for fifth day
fe) Report from Ruakura Formers’ Con-ference

99. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 The World of Nature, by Reg Wil-liams: The Puriri and Other Moths

™" °


